JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY ANANTAPUR

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS),PULIVENDULA
Muddanur Road, Pulivendula, Y.S.R. Dist., (A.P), India-516390.

G.Murali, \)
M.E.,(Ph.D). ' Mobile:7670902321
Headrack \émail: murali.cse@jntuaac.in

Assistant Professor of CSE

%

Date: 25.11.2017.

APSSDC-Circular

All students are hereby advised that the APSSDC program "Python Basics Workshop
2016-17" will be held from01/07/2017to 01/12/2017in the CSE R&D lab. As a result, I'm

directing all the students who have signed up for this program to show up without fail.

Murali
In charge of APSSDC Program
Copy to:

1. Principal’s Peshi for information.
2. The vice Princiapal for information
3. All Head of the Departments.

4. Notice Board

5. File



PROGRAM REPORT

Program Name: Python Basics Workshop

Program Date: ([-12-2017

Venue: INTUA College of Engineering, Pulivendula
About the Program:

The Python Basics workshop aimed to introduce participants to the fundamental concepts of
Python programming language and provide them with a solid foundation to start their journey
in the world of coding and software development.

The primary objectives of the Python Basics Workshop were as follows:

 Introducing participants to Python as a versatile and beginner-friendly programming

language.

e Familiarizing participants with Python's syntax. data types. and basic programming
constructs.

e Teaching participants how to write simple Python programs to solve real-world
problems.

* Equipping participants with the skills to apply Python for tasks like data analysis,
automation, and web development.

Trainees Attended: 45
Participants Feedback:

The Python Basics Workshop received positive feedback from the participants. They
appreciated the workshop's well-structured curriculum. clear explanations. and hands-on
approach. Participants found the mini-project particularly beneficial, as it allowed them to
apply their knowledge and gain confidence in Python programming
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Conclusion:

The Python Basics Workshop successtully fulfilled its objectives of
introducing participants to the core concepts of Python programming. Participants left the
workshop with a solid understanding of Python syntax, data types. and programming
constructs, laying the groundwork for further exploration in Python-based development.

Overall, the Python Basics Workshop played a vital role in fostering participants' interest

in coding and programming, and it equipped them with the essential skills to continue
their Python learning journey effectively.
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JNTUA College of Engineering Pulivendula
Department of Computer Science and Engineering
Online Attendence

S.N [Registration
. |id Name Email Mobile No
1|14191A0541 |Pulluru Mahesh maheshpulluru0@gmail.com 9177224514
2[14191A0545 [T Urmila urmilacto@gmail.com 9250100222
3]151191A0510 |Chin Reddy Subramanyam Reddy subbu2456.sr@gmail.com 9133087582
4[15191A0501 [Manukonda Alfred Raju alfredrajul11@gmail.com 8374162405
5|15191A0502 [Allugundu Mahammad Suhe asuhel60@gmail.com 8186070132
6|15191A0503 |A.E Jagadeesh Goud jagadeeshgoud503@gmail.com 9494499503
7|15191A0504 |B Harikishore kishorehari975@gmail.com 9963316724
8|15191A0505 |Bollam Raghvendra Reddy raghavendrareddy505@gmail.com 9450062505
9|15191A0506 |Challa Chaitra chaitrachait24@gmail.com 9642537711
10|15191A0507 [Samala Sreeja samalareejareddy1997 @gmail.com 9849842545
11115191A0509 |Chiluka Nikhila Nagajyothi nikkichiluka@gmail.com 9985970008
12]15191A0511 |Chowdam Usha Sree ushasree.chowdam@gmail.com 9100176052
13|15191A0512 |Dandu Swetha swethadandu01@gmail.com 8790953959
14[{15191A0513 |Dhinne Lidiya lidiyalilly5@gmail.com 9515206879
15|15191A0514 |D.Anusha anushadumpala514@gmail.com 9542087480
16|15191A0515 |Godaba Hari Chandana harichandana.g964 @gmail.com 9515486898
17|15191A0517 |G V R Sreevatsava vatsava.gvr@gmail.com 7893054604
18|15191A0519 |Jangam Peddi Raju peddirajl1946@gmail.com 7330903981
19[15191A0520 |Jangam Veera Chandramouli cmouli4d90@gmail.com 9652016787
20|15191A0522 (Kamma . Saichandana kalluru.chandana@gmail.com 9849473518
21115191A0525 |Karna Venkata Thriveni pandutriveni5@gmail.com 9515216782
22[15191A0528 |Kommaddi Tharun tharunkommaddi@gmail.com 9052902052
23]15191A0530 |Kudumula Veera Vidya reddyveeravidya@gmail.com 9912794176
24|15191A0531 [Lavanuru Aparna l.aparna27 @gmail.com 9492573198
25[15191A0532 [M N Shiva Priya mnshivil23@gmail.com 7382343532
26[15191A0533 |Medehal Priyanka medehalpriyanka@gmail.com 9618491291
27[15191A0534 |Mekala Nagaharish nagaharishvja@gmail.com 9492982828
28|15191A0536 |M Ravindra Naik mravindra536@gmail.com 7382056450
29|15191A0540 [Nimma Vishali vishalireddy1998 @gmail.com 9640135940
30|15191A0541 |Paruchuri Suresh paruchurisuresh0597 @gmail.com 9440705073
31[15191A0542 [Pasupula Divya Sai divyasaipasupulad62 @gmail.com 9494774504
32|15191A0545 |Pokala Siva Nanda Reddy sivanandareddy.pokala@gmail.com 9490591635
33[15191A0546 |Polireddy Bharathi bharathireddypolireddy546@gmail.com 9490105640
34/15191A0547 |Pothuru Yaswanth pothuruyaswanth@gmail.com 7993707132
35/15191A0551 |Sake Revathi revathiskm@gmail.com 9550462176
36/15191A0552 [Sangem Salomi 'Eafgemsalomi@gmail.com 9515216822
37]15191A0555 [Shaik Arshiya Yasmine ﬁ" arsharshiyabz@gmail.com 9491079910
38|15191A0556 |Suthraye Swamynath Rao ** swamynath.sonu111@gmail.com 7799298050
39|15191A0557 (U Hanumanthu \ hanumanth557chandu@gmail.com 7036129281
40[{15191A0560 |Vasantha Charitha Yadav vacharitha@gmail.com 9550154533
41)16191A0552 |Thati Siva Bhargav sivabhargavthati9o698 @gmail.com 9515473068
42|16191A0553 |Bathala Purushottam Yadav purushottamyadavbattula@gmail.com 9652161022
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43116195A0502 |Ranganath Gari Dhanuja dhanuitzsweety @gmail.com 9493428775
44116195A0504 |Ragala Sreekala ragalasreekala@gmail.com 7702560159
45|17191D5804 [Kasunuru Mamatha kasanurumamatha@gmail.com 7013623484
46|17191D5807 |Chintha Sravani shanu.chintha@gmail.com 7382311481
47117191D5810 |Kalagotla Sujanakumari sujana0203@gmail.com 9573050737
48|17195A0512 |Kummetha Ashok Kumar Reddy kummethashokumareddy@gmail.com 8142700529
49|18191A0314 |Mada Muni Raja rajamuni890@gmail.com 8919026345
50|18191A0502 |Kota Sanath Kumar sanathsandy123@gmail.com 7893386602
51[18191A0503 [Allampati Mahesh allampatimahesh33@gmail.com 9573887249
52|18191A0505 |Asupagu Yedukondalu yedukondalu.828 @gmail.com 9704311609
53|18191A0506 |(Praveen Babu praveenbabuatluri@gmail.com 8328075216
54[18191A0512 |[Ch Penchala Lakshmi Sushma lakshmisushma247 @gmail.com 6300804062
55[18191A0515 |D.Ganesh ganesh.doppani@gmail.com 9866699145
56(18191A0516 |Meruva Raja Vinay mrajavinaymeruva@gmail.com 9502189019
57|18191A0519 |Thonduri Kurdush Basha tkurdush2018 @gmail.com 9505786190
58|18191A0523 |Kommula Shalem Raj shalem777s@gmail.com 9059614883
59|18191A0524 |Kummari Sudharani sudhak862001@gmail.com 7995595308
60|18191A0525 [Shaik Shasha Vali shaikshashavali3143@gmail.com 7032786916
61|18191A0526 |M.Bharath mopurubharath2000@gmail.com 8978856513
62[18191A0527 |Donthu Krishna Chaitanya krishnachaitanya.win111@gmail.com 6303640435
63[18191A0529 |Mudavath Upendra Naik upendranaik507 @gmail.com 6309079791
64|18191A0531 |B.Sai Prakash budisaiprakash2001@gmail.com 9381774361
65[18191A0532 [N.Venkata Subbarao venkatmi567 @gmail.com 7032311446
66|18191A0533 |P.Sumasree sumasreereddy456@gmail.com 6303218484
67|18191A0534 |Shaik Kalluru Sumiya sumiyasumiya375@gmail.com 9177426606
68|18191A0535 |P Akanksha akankshal7p@gmail.com 6303774467
69[18191A0538 |Lakshmi Shireesha shireeshal301@gmail.com 7013589308
70|18191A0539 |K.Sai Deepak Kumar Reddy ksaideepak123@gmail.com 7730020189
71|18191A0542 |Nagavathi Mahithosh nmahithosh@gmail.com 9182439687
72|18191A0543 |Anakala Sai Lalitha sailalitha436@gmail.com 9381557178
73[18191A0544 |Sirigiri Bharadvaz sirigiribharadvaz100@gmail.com 8639101210
74|18191A0546 |S.Venkata Ajay ajay482000@gmail.com 9603849607
75|18191A0548 |Talari Bhanu Prakash banu79191@gmail.com 9381002408
76|18191A0549 |Thinnelapudi Hemanth Reddy thinnelapudihemanthreddy@gmail.com 6303814014
77)18191A0552 |Pippalla Sai Prasanna Kumar pspk532000@gmail.com 7995892379
78[18191A0553 [M.Mohindar Saketh sakethmohindar@gmail.com 9346545376
79(18191A0555 |G.Amrutha amruthagadekaari@gmail.com 9381683060
80|18191A0557 |Chakali Narendra cnarendra329@gmail.com 9110762518
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